
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2707
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2009
INCREASE OF PASSENGER BOGIES
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a long standing demand of people of Baroda to increase six more passenger bogies in train No.9113-9114,
operating between Vadodara-Vapi-Valsad;and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and reaction of the Railways thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) & (b)Yes, Madam. 9113/9114 Vadodara-Bhilad Express is running with a composition of 12 coaches. Attachment of additional
coaches is not feasible at present due to operational constraints.
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